
766,138 -0.1 43,237 41,693 -3.6

94,841 -3.8 Adult 37,149 36,134 -2.7

671,297 0.4 Juvenile 6,088 5,559 -8.7

4,052.6 -0.8 Male 34,794 33,636 -3.3

501.7 -4.5 Female 8,443 8,057 -4.6

3,550.9 -0.3 130,940 128,170 -2.1

Adult 102,924 102,396 -0.5

Juvenile 28,016 25,774 -8.0

Male 87,080 86,228 -1.0

Female 43,860 41,942 -4.4

985 -0.2 846,320 782,811 -7.5

Firearm 691 3.3 Adult 785,481 727,131 -7.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 122 -2.4 Juvenile 60,839 55,680 -8.5

Hands/Fists/Feet 60 -33.3 Male 651,138 601,058 -7.7

Other 112 8.7 Female 195,182 181,753 -6.9

6,538 -0.1 1,020,497 952,674 -6.6

Firearm 147 14.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 163 20.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 5,092 -3.1

Other 1,136 11.0

25,617 -1.8 191 180 -5.8

Firearm 10,770 -3.0 19 12 -36.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1,575 -9.1 1,224 1,277 4.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 10,989 -0.4 846 777 -8.2

Other 2,283 3.5 18,299 17,543 -4.1

61,701 -5.0 214 217 1.4

Firearm 13,121 -1.1 89,437 88,353 -1.2

Knife/Cutting Instr. 11,601 -6.1 2,758 2,675 -3.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 13,042 -6.0 392 647 65.1

Other 23,937 -6.0 113,380 111,681 -1.5

170,223 0.7

Forced Entry 101,080 -0.1

No Forced Entry 56,263 3.1

Attempted Entry 12,880 -3.0

461,455 0.7

Pocket Picking 2,045 -4.9

Purse Snatching 1,650 8.7

Shoplifting 72,643 -1.8

From Motor Vehicle 119,731 -3.8

Motor Vehicle Parts 45,880 -4.9

Bicycles 20,508 17.9

From Building 41,997 2.0

From Coin Oper. Dev. 1,370 27.4

All Other 155,631 5.0

39,619 -4.4

766,138 -0.1

Total Violent Crime 98,564

Total Property Crime
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2011.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 7/28/2021.

Total Index Crime 767,175 Violent Offense Arrests

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2010 2011
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2010 2011

Percent 

Change

668,611

Rape 6,543 TOTAL ARRESTS

129

Murder 987 Part II Offense Arrests

669

125

90

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2010 2011
Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 4,086.9

Violent Crime Rate 525.1

Property Crime Rate 3,561.8

135 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

5,256
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2010 2011

Percent 

Change1,023

103

11,029 Fondling

2,206 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 64,960 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 26,074 Murder

11,107 Manslaughter

1,732 Rape

Burglary 169,000

101,161 Property Information Values

13,272 Simple Assault

12,359 Threat/Intimidation

13,869 Simple Stalking

54,567
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

13,272 VALUE VALUE

25,460 TOTAL OFFENSES

1,518 Clothing & Furs 28,484,888 4,238,412

73,948 Motor Vehicles 334,305,520 191,814,525

458,178 Currency, Note, Etc. 115,920,965 2,430,522

2,150 Jewelry, Precious Metals 262,531,529 16,692,556

41,168 Household Goods 52,239,115 1,665,570

124,508 Office Equipment 67,203,898 4,089,954

48,267 TVs, Radios, Stereos 72,713,645 4,757,123

Larceny

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2011 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 41,433 Miscellaneous 423,778,550 50,486,593

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 767,175 TOTAL VALUES 1,383,097,898 279,126,107

1,075 Consumable Goods 15,128,710 1,670,635

148,150 Livestock 579,241 66,679

17,394 Firearms 10,211,837 1,213,538



SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2011 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

13

95

TOTAL 36,783

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
18,719

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

8,883

248

7

196

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
9,181

VEHICLE RECOVERY

101

ARSON

44

8

3

0

8

9

4

13

1

11

TOTAL INHABITED

419

140

11

8

93

94

44

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

463

6

156

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

1,260

TOTAL ABANDONED

121

27

7

2

25

11

Other

371

155

18,784

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

108

11

509

212

12,188

142

53,148

1,023

660

68,001

139

44

3,079

70

14,910

Other

16

0

21

6,553

Cohabitant

53

3

159

42

5,173

48

26,667

588

186

32,919

313

252

1,218

7

4,499

7

1

Family

235

8,374

Sibling

3

1

151

109

1,512

3

7,304

142

24

9,249

266

1,665

7

5,929

157

Child

19

3

304

24

850

202

23,394

Parent

16

2

73

50

1,653

1

10,246

332

35

12,408

138

14

3,243

81

18,798

Spouse

66

2

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

180

12

1,277

777

17,543

217

88,353

2,675

647

111,681

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

Year Property 

Crime % Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2007

2008

2009

3.2

0.8

-6.7

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

January - December 2011

18,905,048

1.9

-4.4

-10.2

-10.4

3.4

1.7

-6.2

-3.8

745,200

757,833

711,144

1.4

0.1

2011

873,314

880,345

821,132

767,175

766,138 -0.1

128,114

122,512

109,988

98,564

94,841

2010 -6.6 668,611

671,297

-6.0

0.4

18,680,367

18,807,219

18,750,483

18,771,768

-6.4

-6.7

-0.8

1.8

0.7

-0.3

0.1

0.7

4,675.0

4,680.9

4,379.3

4,086.9

4,052.6


